

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Mouterij 8, 2550 Waarloos (Belgium) – TEL +32 15 306 180 -E-mail : info@baginco.be.

Declaration of compliance concerning materials and objects for food contact.

The manufacturer of blockbottombags Bag In Co International NV, Mouterij 8-2550 Waarloos (Belgium), declares that the packaging as described below:

Outside layer		Brown Kraft
		White Kraft
		Glossy Kraft
		Opp Film Polypropilene
Inner layer	Х	BOPP metallised film

Complies with the migration and other requirements of EU Regulations 1935/2004 and 2023/2006

For the production of the basic polypropylene film only substances are used listed in Regulation **EU No 10/2011**.

Specification of intended use

Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact: All types of food Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food: Any long term storage at room temperature or below

Tracibility of the packaging: Tracking code on label at outside of the box

Waarloos, 2015

Bruno Geens CEO